ELECTRONIC DEVICES DIVISION
LOW VOLTAGE DETECTOR
R×5VT SERIES
APPLICATION MANUAL
NO.EA-026-9803
NOTICE
1. The products and the product specifications described in this application manual are subject to change or dis-
continuation of production without notice for reasons such as improvement.  Therefore, before deciding to use

VDD=
(–VDET)
–0.10V
VDD=
0.9 2.7 (–VDET) 1.1 3.3
+2.0V
VDD=
(–VDET) 1.0 3.0 1.2 3.6
–0.13V
• R×5VT09A/C to R×5VT39A/C
Detector Threshold Detector Threshold
Part Number –VDET(V) VHYS(V)
MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. TYP. MAX.
R×5VT09A/C 0.878 0.900 0.922 0.027 0.045 0.063
R×5VT10A/C 0.975 1.000 1.025 0.030 0.050 0.070
R×5VT11A/C 1.073 1.100 1.127 0.033 0.055 0.077
R×5VT12A/C 1.170 1.200 1.230 0.036 0.060 0.084
R×5VT13A/C 1.268 1.300 1.332 0.039 0.065 0.091
R×5VT14A/C 1.365 1.400 1.435 0.042 0.070 0.098
R×5VT15A/C 1.463 1.500 1.537 0.045 0.075 0.105
R×5VT16A/C 1.560 1.600 1.640 0.048 0.080 0.112
R×5VT17A/C 1.658 1.700 1.742 0.051 0.085 0.119
R×5VT18A/C 1.755 1.800 1.845 0.054 0.090 0.126
R×5VT19A/C 1.853 1.900 1.947 0.057 0.095 0.133
R×5VT20A/C 1.950 2.000 2.050 0.060 0.100 0.140
R×5VT21A/C 2.048 2.100 2.152 0.063 0.105 0.147
R×5VT22A/C 2.145 2.200 2.255 0.066 0.110 0.154
R×5VT23A/C 2.243 2.300 2.357 0.069 0.115 0.161
R×5VT24A/C 2.340 2.400 2.460 0.072 0.120 0.168
R×5VT25A/C 2.438 2.500 2.562 0.075 0.125 0.175
R×5VT26A/C 2.535 2.600 2.665 0.078 0.130 0.182
R×5VT27A/C 2.633 2.700 2.767 0.081 0.135 0.189
R×5VT28A/C 2.730 2.800 2.870 0.084 0.140 0.196
R×5VT29A/C 2.828 2.900 2.972 0.087 0.145 0.203
R×5VT30A/C 2.925 3.000 3.075 0.090 0.150 0.210
R×5VT31A/C 3.023 3.100 3.177 0.093 0.155 0.217
R×5VT32A/C 3.120 3.200 3.280 0.096 0.160 0.224
R×5VT33A/C 3.218 3.300 3.382 0.099 0.165 0.231
R×5VT34A/C 3.315 3.400 3.485 0.102 0.170 0.238
R×5VT35A/C 3.413 3.500 3.587 0.105 0.175 0.245
R×5VT36A/C 3.510 3.600 3.690 0.108 0.180 0.252
R×5VT37A/C 3.608 3.700 3.792 0.111 0.185 0.259
R×5VT38A/C 3.705 3.800 3.895 0.114 0.190 0.266
Hysteresis
ELECTRICAL CHARACTEISTICS BY DETECTOR THRESHOLD
(Note 1)   Refer to the previously defined “Output Delay Time tPLH”.
(Note 2)   Refer to the previously defined “Minimum Operating Voltage”.

Conditions TYP. MAX. Conditions TYP. MAX.
VDD=
(–VDET) 1.1 3.3 1.3 3.9
–0.16V
VDD=
(–VDET)
+2.0V
VDD=
(–VDET) 1.2 3.6 1.4 4.2
–0.20V
Detector Threshold
Detector Threshold
Part Number –VDET(V) VHYS(V)
MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. TYP. MAX.
R×5VT40A/C 3.900 4.000 4.100 0.120 0.200 0.280
R×5VT41A/C 3.998 4.100 4.202 0.123 0.205 0.287
R×5VT42A/C 4.095 4.200 4.305 0.126 0.210 0.294
R×5VT43A/C 4.193 4.300 4.407 0.129 0.215 0.301
R×5VT44A/C 4.290 4.400 4.510 0.132 0.220 0.308
R×5VT45A/C 4.388 4.500 4.612 0.135 0.225 0.315
R×5VT46A/C 4.485 4.600 4.715 0.138 0.230 0.322
R×5VT47A/C 4.583 4.700 4.817 0.141 0.235 0.329
R×5VT48A/C 4.680 4.800 4.920 0.144 0.240 0.336
R×5VT49A/C 4.778 4.900 5.022 0.147 0.245 0.343
R×5VT50A/C 4.875 5.000 5.125 0.150 0.250 0.350
R×5VT51A/C 4.973 5.100 5.277 0.153 0.255 0.357
R×5VT52A/C 5.070 5.200 5.330 0.156 0.260 0.364
R×5VT53A/C 5.168 5.300 5.432 0.159 0.265 0.371
R×5VT54A/C 5.265 5.400 5.535 0.162 0.270 0.378
R×5VT55A/C 5.363 5.500 5.637 0.165 0.275 0.385
R×5VT56A/C 5.460 5.600 5.740 0.168 0.280 0.392
R×5VT57A/C 5.558 5.700 5.842 0.171 0.285 0.399
R×5VT58A/C 5.655 5.800 5.945 0.174 0.290 0.406
R×5VT59A/C 5.753 5.900 6.047 0.177 0.295 0.413
Hysteresis
(Note 1)   Refer to the previously defined “Output Delay Time tPLH”.
(Note 2)   Refer to the previously defined “Minimum Operating Voltage”.
Condition 1:Topt =25˚C